
TicTacToe-automorphism pictures for 4×4 TTT

Jonathan L.F. King

The building blocks are: “Flip” F, “Rotation” R, “Swizzle” S, “Traffic Light” T.

In two places, I’ve “accidentally” included equivalent [up to rotation/flip/inverse] diagrams.
The errors are marked by   bolts.
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Rotation
R conj-to/inverse-of RRR :
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Flip
F conj-to RRF :
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RF conj-to RRRF :
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. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
We now multiply [on the left] the 8 dihedral automorphisms by S.

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Swizzle
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Curtains
SRR :
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SR conj-to/inverse-of SRRR :
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Knights Templar
  SRRR conj-to/inverse-of SR (Redundant) :
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Contradictions
SF conj-to SRRF :
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Excalibur
SRF conj-to SRRRF :
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. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
We now multiply [on the left] the 8 dihedral automorphisms by T.

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Traffic Light

T :

00

01

02

03

10

11

12

13

20

21

22

23

30

31

32

33

The Yeet
TRR :
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Electron Orbitals
TR conj-to/inverse-of TRRR :
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Cheshire Cat
TF conj-to TRRF :

00

01

02

03

10

11

12

13

20

21

22

23

30

31

32

33

Filename: Problems/Games_GameTheory/ttt.4x4automorphism-images.latex



Prof. JLF King Page 9 of 12

Satellite dish
TRF conj-to TRRRF :
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. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
We now multiply [on the left] the 8 dihedral automorphisms by TS.

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

TS inverse-of TSRR :
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Finding a Parking Spot
  TSRR inverse-of TS (Redundant) :
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Twister
TSR conj-to TSRRRF :
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Telstar
TSF conj-to/inverse-of TSRRF :
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Zurg
TSRF conj-to/inverse-of TSRRRF :
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. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Tha-tha-tha-That’s All, Folks!

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
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